

Barnsley District - Public Register of Notices Served – April 2013 to March 2015

The Enforcement Register – This register details Enforcement, Prohibition and Alteration Notices that have been served on business premises under the <u>Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005</u>.

Date on which notice served:	09/10/2014
Name of Organisation:	Epworth House Care Centre, Park Road, Thurnscoe, Rotherham. S63 0TG
Premises Type:	Care Homes (B)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	 Article 14 (2) (b) - The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible. Article 17 (1) - The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained. The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained. Article 21 (2) (d) - Safety training to employees is not provided in a manner appropriate to the risks identified by the risk assessment.
Reference No:	EN.NA.395
Date of compliance of notice:	24.11.2014

Date on which notice served:	24/09/2014
Name of Organisation:	Thurnscoe Social & Ex Service Men's Club, Kingsway, Thurnscoe,
	Rotherham. S63 0TQ
Premises Type:	Licensed Premises (L)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 9 (1) - The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient.
	Article 10 - Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as
	specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005.
	Article 11 (1) & (2) - A fire safety policy document has not been prepared.
	Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) - The fire detection system is inadequate. Article 14 (2) (f) - Fire exits and doors on escape routes could not be easily and immediately opened from the inside
	Article 14 (2) (h) - The escape routes were not adequately lit
	Article 17 (1) - The structural and passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained
	Article 21 (1) (a) - Inadequate safety training is provided to employees at the time when they are first employed
	at the time when they are mat employed
Reference No:	EN.NA.390
Date of compliance of notice:	20.11.2014

Date on which notice served:	08/09/2014
Name of Organisation:	Floor Trader, 71 High Street, Wombwell, Barnsley. S73 8HS
Premises Type:	Shop (N)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 9 (8) (a) & (b) - To carry out a new Risk Assessment and/or act on its significant findings regarding a new work activity that involves a dangerous substance. Article 10 - Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005.

Reference No:	EN.NA.382
Date of compliance of notice:	03.10.2014

Date on which notice served:	28/08/2014
Name of Organisation:	The Maples, 66 Bence Lane, Darton, Barnsley. S75 5PE
Premises Type:	Care Home (B)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 9(1) – A Fire Risk Assessment has not been carried out.
	Article 11(1) & (2) – The fire safety policy document was not suitable and sufficient.
	Article 17(1) – The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained. The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained.
	Article 21(2)(a) – Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises.
Reference No:	EN.NA.379
Date of compliance of notice:	11.11.2014

Date on which notice served:	29/08/2014
Name of Organisation:	Park Care Ltd
Premises Type:	Care Home (B)
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	Fire Alarm in newly created annexe of care home is insufficient to give warning in case of fire to persons in that area.
Reference No:	PN.NA.380
Date of compliance of notice:	03.09.2014

Date on which notice served:	27/06/2014
Name of Organisation:	Plevin Wood Recycle Plant, Whams Road, Crowedge, Sheffield. S36
5	4HG
Premises Type:	Factory or Warehouse (R)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article $8(1)(a)$ – To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees.
	Article 9(1)(a) – The Fire Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient.
	Article 10 – Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005.
	Article 13(3)(b) & 13(4) – Insufficient competent persons have been nominated to implement fire fighting measures.
	Article 18(2) – There was insufficient co-operation between competent persons appointed for the purposes of assisting with preventive and protective measures.
Reference No:	EN.NA.368
Date of compliance of notice:	04.02.2015

Date on which notice served:	04/06/2014
Name of Organisation:	Worsbrough Sports & Development Association, Park Road,
	Worsbrough, Barnsley. S70 5LJ
Premises Type:	Licensed Premises (L)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 9 (1) – A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out. Article 17 (1) – The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained. The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained.
Reference No:	EN.NA.363
Date of compliance of notice:	17.06.2014

Date on which notice served:	12/03/2014
Name of Organisation:	Mrs Vanda Battye, The Waggon & Horses, Langsett, Stocksbridge,
	Sheffield S36 4GY
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 9(1) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient.
Reference No:	EN.NA.351
Date of compliance of notice:	30/04/2014

Date on which notice served:	29/10/2013
Name of Organisation:	Four Seasons Health Care, Highstone Mews Nursing Home,
	Highstone Road, Barnsley S70 4DX
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient.
	The fire safety policy document was not suitable and sufficient.
	The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible.
	Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises.
Reference No:	EN.NA.339
Date of compliance of notice:	09/01/2014

Date on which notice served:	25/10/2013
Name of Organisation:	Latinos, Hanson Street, Barnsley S70 2HZ
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.
Reference No:	EN.NA.340
Date of compliance of notice:	13/11/2013

Date on which notice served:	22/10/2013
Name of Organisation:	Shaftsbury House, 53 Mount Vernon Road, Barnsley S70 4DJ
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient.
	The Fire Safety Policy document was not suitable and sufficient.
	The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible.
	The automatic fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained.
	Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises.
Reference No:	EN.NA.338
Date of compliance of notice:	06/11/2013

Date on which notice served:	18/10/2013
Name of Organisation:	Durty O'Dwyers, 1A Arcade, 22 Market Hill, Barnsley S70 2QE
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.
	A Fire Safety Policy document has not been prepared.
	The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained.
	The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained.
	Inadequate safety training is provided to employees at the time when they are first employed.
	Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises.
Reference No:	EN.NA.333
Date of compliance of notice:	12/11/2013
Date on which notice served:	15/10/2013
Name of Organisation:	Middlecliffe WMC, 2 Middlecliffe Lane, Little Houghton, Barnsley S72 0HX
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	A Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not available at the time of the inspection.
	Safety training to employees is not repeated periodically.
Reference No:	EN.NA.335
Date of compliance of notice:	08/11/2013

Date on which notice served:	14/10/2013
Name of Organisation:	Belle Green Court Care Home, Belle Green Lane, Cudworth, Barnsley
	S72 8LU
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient.
	The fire safety policy document was not suitable and sufficient.
	The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible.
	Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises.
Reference No:	EN.NA.336
Date of compliance of notice:	04/11/2013

Date on which notice served:	14/10/2013
Name of Organisation:	Alams Lounge, 3 Hermit Lane, Highham, Barnsley S75 1PL
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.
Reference No:	EN.NA.334
Date of compliance of notice:	08/11/2013

Date on which notice served:	13/08/2013
Name of Organisation:	Durty O'Dwyers, 1a The Arcade/22 Market Hill, Barnsley S70 2QE
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	Absence of means of giving warning in case of fire.
Reference No:	PN.NA.331
Date of compliance of notice:	18/09/2013

Date on which notice served:	12/09/2013
Name of Organisation:	East Dene Working Mens Club, 111 Doncaster Road, Barnsley S70
	1UD
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.
Reference No:	EN.NA.330
Date of compliance of notice:	15/10/2013

Date on which notice served:	22/08/2013
Name of Organisation:	The Market, 2-4 Wentworth Road, Elsecar, Barnsley S74 8EP
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.
Reference No:	EN.NA.328
Date of compliance of notice:	04/11/2013

Date on which notice served:	09/08/2013
Name of Organisation:	Sun Inn, Burton Road, Monk Bretton, Barnsley S71 2JS
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.
	The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible.
	Fire exits and doors on escape routes could not be easily and immediately opened from the inside.
	The escape routes were not provided with adequate signage.
	The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained.
	The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained.
	The passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained.
Reference No:	EN.NA.325
Date of compliance of notice:	28/11/2013

Date on which notice served:	09/08/2013
Name of Organisation:	House and BUCA, 27 Wellington Street, Barnsley S70 1SW
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.
	The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained.
	The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained.
Reference No:	EN.NA.324
Date of compliance of notice:	Withdrawn 15.05.17

Date on which notice served:	26/07/2013
Name of Organisation:	Fountain Inn, Wellthorne Lane, Ingbirchworth, Penistone, Sheffield S6
	7GJ
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.
Reference No	EN.NA.317
Date of compliance of notice:	16/09/2013

Date on which notice served:	14/05/2013
Name of Organisation:	Royal Hotel, Barnsley Road, Barugh Green, Barnsley, S76 1LS
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	A Fire Risk Assessment has not been carried out.
Reference No	EN.NA.308
Date of compliance of notice:	05/06/2013